NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 662
DATE OF QUESTION: 09 MARCH 2018
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 23 MARCH 2018
662.	Adv G Breytenbach (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
(a) What number of (i) executive management, (ii) senior management and (iii) professionally qualified staff members of the Office of the Public Protector resigned (aa) in each of the past five financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2017 and (b) what were the reasons for the resignations in each case?				
NW736E
															
REPLY:
I have been informed by Public Protector that a letter to the National Assembly has been sent to the Speaker advising that Members of Parliament questions should be directly sent to the Office of the Public Protector (BenitaY@pprotect.org). 
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Adv G Breytenbach (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional 

Services:

 

(a) What number of (i) execu

tive management, (ii) senior management and (iii) 

professionally qualified staff members of the Office of the Public Protector resigned (aa) 

in each of the past five financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2017 and (b) what were the 

reasons for the resignat

ions in each case

?
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REPLY:

 

I have been informed by Public Protector that a letter to the National Assembly has 

been sent to the Speaker advising that Members of Parliament questions should be 

directly sent to the Office of the Pub

lic Protector (

BenitaY@pprotect.org

). 

 

 

